# Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

# **CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET**

1. File Number: <b>7190-D2</b>	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: Approved Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: <b>10/5/2020</b>
8a. Applicant(s)  New to system □	Person ID <b>51654</b> Add Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID 16785 Add Seq#
THOMAS A RIDDER 411 E COUNTY ROAD U LEOTI, KS 67861-6104		40084	K SMITH VIA MARISA ETA, CA 92562	
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □  FAIRCHILD FARMS KS L 10625 W FARM ROAD 18 REPBULIC, MO 65738		8d. WUC New to sy	stem □	Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ☑ DV ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter		□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ D	Comply: H & E Letter  Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:	0 - 2	To: _		
			Date Prepared: <b>10/7/2</b> Date Entered:	<b>2020</b> Ву: <b>АМ</b> Ву:

File No. <b>7190-D2</b>	11. County	: WH	Bas	in: WHI	ITEW	OMA	N CRE	EK		Str	ream:							Fo	rmation C	ode: 211	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV															and Qu		9694	A	dditional		
ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'N	1	'W		Com	ment (A	AKA L	ine)		Rate gpm/c		Quantity af/mgy		Rate gpm/c		intity mgy (	Overlap PD Files
HK 48794							Wi										100 10				
				. E										М							
								4					V.				-	1			
													<del>light</del>					1			
						-		i in	İ							73					
3. Storage: Rate		NF	Quan	titv					ac/ft	Ad	dition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Qua	ntity	ac/
4. Limitation:																	0 100				00 100
Limitation:	af/yr	at			gr	pm (_															
										cfs) wh	en co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber(	(s)					
5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T     6. Place of Use								nt		cfs) wh	en co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber( Acres	(s)		omment _			
5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL	ype		rt Year	11/4 SW			Amoui	nt		Amou	en co unt Ur	mbine	d with	file nu	umber( Acres	(s)		omment _			
5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ype	_ Sta	NE NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE SE	5 YR /	NW	nt	SE	Amou	en co unt Ur SV	mbine nit	d with	Base	Acres S	E1/4 SW	_ Co	omment _			
5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R  NT 1663 27 18S35V	ID 1	Stal	NE NW 1/4	SW 1/4 30	SE 1/4	5 YR /	NW	nt	SE	Amou	en co unt Ur SV	mbine nit	d with	Base	Acres S NW 1/4	E½  SW ½	SE 1/4	Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation T  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R  NT 1663 27 18S35V	ID 1	NE 1/4	NE NW 1/4	SW 1/4 30	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW NW 1/4	M1/4 SW 1/4	SE 1/4	Amou	en co unt Ur SV NW 1/4	mbine nit  V¹/4  SW 1/4	SE 1/4	Base	Acres S NW 1/4	E½  SW ½	SE 1/4	Total 270	Owner 8c	Chg?	Overlap Files  MULTIPLE
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation To the Chick MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R  NT 1663 27 18S35V	ID 1	NE 1/4	NE NW 1/4	SW 1/4 30	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW NW 1/4	M1/4 SW 1/4	SE 1/4	Amou	en co unt Ur SV NW 1/4	mbine nit  V¹/4  SW 1/4	SE 1/4	Base	Acres S NW 1/4	E½  SW ½	SE 1/4	Total 270	Owner 8c	Chg?	Overlap Files  MULTIPLE
	ID 1	NE 1/4	NE NW 1/4	SW 1/4 30	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW NW 1/4	M1/4 SW 1/4	SE 1/4	Amou	en co unt Ur SV NW 1/4	mbine nit  V¹/4  SW 1/4	SE 1/4	Base	Acres S NW 1/4	E½  SW ½	SE 1/4	Total 270	Owner 8c	Chg?	Overlap Files  MULTIPLE

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

October 7, 2020

THOMAS A RIDDER 411 E COUNTY ROAD U LEOTI, KS 67861-6104

RE:

Vested Right, File Nos. WH-003-D1, WH-003-D2 and

Water Right, File Nos. 7190-D2, 7190-D3

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and/or installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM:

enclosures

pc: Fairchild Farms KS LLC

Paula Smith

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Place of Use, Vested Right, File Nos. WH-003-D1, WH-003-D2 and Water Right, File Nos. 7,190-D2, 7,190-D3 dated 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

THOMAS A RIDDER 411 E COUNTY ROAD U LEOTI, KS 67861-6104

Pc:

PAULA K SMITH 40084 VIA MARISA MURRIETA, CA 92562

FAIRCHILD FARMS KS LLC 10625 W FARM ROAD 188 REPBULIC, MO 65738

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# **DWR FIELD OFFICE** APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. 10102 Am

					File No	o. 7190	D2									Garde	T 0 5 20
Application is h	ereby i	made f	or app	roval	of the (	Chief E	ngine	er to cl	hange	the (cl	neck o	ne or b	ooth):		Đ	HVISION	F WATER RE
				⊠ F	Place o	of Use			Point	of Div	ersion						
under the water	right v	which i	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	in acco	ordand	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	cribed I	below.		
The source of s	upply i	is:		$\boxtimes$	Bround	lwater			Surfa	ce wat	er						
Name and addr										mi il				1			
411 E COUNTY					9-1	T N/OTE			170-								
Phone Number:	-				—											-	
Name and addr	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onder	nt:											- 1-30- 27
Phone Number:	(	)					Email	addre	ss: _				dor a				** pts. pts =
The presently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	ise is:													
Owner of Land										E PERCENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	A STATE OF THE STA	10 P. 10 T.	1000			- 18 1-	igate d
										738						-	
(If there is more the	nan one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	Several Control						1	
		NI	=1/4	148		T	V1/4				N <sup>7</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	N N N			E¼	Pane	TOTAL
ec. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
85 8 35W	40	40	40	40	40	40	10	10		-				-	-		260
				<u> </u>					<u></u>				<u></u>		<u></u>		
If this application Owner of Land (If there is more the	NA	AME: ESS:	FAIR( 10625	HILD W Fa	FARN rm Ro	//S LL	C Repub	olic MC	6573		use be	e chan	ged to				Ave C
			=1/4				V1/4			SV	N <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>			SI	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
ec. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
35 18 35W	32	32	32	32	33	33	33	33	40	40	40	40			D ALL		420
Surron III		1. 1				200											
	JL							1 4408			1/3/3					The second	
For Office Use	Only:	Code		Fee	e \$ 20	00.00	TR:	#		Re	ceipt	Date 1	0+5	-20	Chec	k# 10	02
R 1-121 (Revised 0	4/5/201	18)						Page 1								File No.	

# APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 7190 D2

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

	PICH		IDDIT	ESS:															
				N	Ε1/4			N\	N1/4			SV	V¼			SE1/4		TOTAL	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Ov	wner o	f Land -	N/	AME.				Silver Silver											
0,	WITE O		ADDR																
				NE	=1/4			N\	N1/4	/		SV	V1/4			S	E1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
									FILLER									Service of the servic	
Ov	wner o	f Land -	NA			/										2000	olevilli olevilli		SALANIA ALIDA SA
			I		/										1				
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	/	1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	T	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	T	5W1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
										re ne	in the				1.434	0.55	100	-1974	March
													niiba	0.59			Make		
Ov	wner o	f Land -						, Murri	eta, C	A 925	62							0 -	
				NE	1/4			NV	V1/4	etain	MR TO	SV	V1/4		12, 101	SI	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
27	18	35W	35	5	30	40		1000		T Mak	N. W.				40	40	40	40	270
Ov	vner of	Land -																	
			ADDRI	_33.					-										
			ADDRI					NV	N¼			SV	VP/4			SI	Ξ1/4	1987	TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range		NE	1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/a	SV NW1/4		SE1/4	NE¼		5W1/4	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range		NE	1/4	SE1/4	NE¼			SE1/4	NE1/2			SE¼	NE¼		The same of	SE¼	
	90,1	f Land -	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%			SE¼	NE1/s			SE1/4	NE¼		The same of	SE1/4	
	90,1	f Land -	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%			SE¼	NE½			SE¼	NE%		The same of	SE1/4	
	90,1	f Land -	NE1/4	NW¼	SW%	SE¼	NE%	NW¼		SE¼	NE1/s	NW1/4		SE¼		NW¼	SW%		ACRES
Sec. Ow	vner o	f Land -	NE%	NE NW%	SW%	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW%			NW1/4	SW1/4		NE¼	NW¼	SW¼		ACRES

Presently authorized				
One in the	Quarter of the	, meditalist 1916	Quarter of the	Quarte
	, Township			
	County, Kansas,			
	Authorized Quantity			
	outer ID No GP:			
This point will not be cl	nanged This point will be change	d as follows:	No change, point better des	cribed with GPS as follows:
	ersion: (Complete only if chang			
	Quarter of the			
	, Township			
in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of So	utheast corner of section.
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth (fe	et)
This point is: Addition	onal Well Geo Center List of	her water rights	s that will use this point	
And They Bear of the Version of the Control	eria collegia collegia della collegi	/		
Presently authorized r	ooint of diversion:			
One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarte
of Section	Township		South Range	(F/M)
in	, Township County, Kansas, Authorized Quantity	feet North	feet West of Soi	theast corner of section
Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity	reet North	Denth of well	(feet)
/DM/P use only: Com	outer ID NoGPS	2	feet North	foot West)
This point will not be of	anged This point will be change	d as follows:	No change point better desc	rihed with GPS as follows:
	ersion: (Complete only if change			
	Quarter of the			
	, Township			
	County, Kansas,			
	Proposed Quantity nal Well			
	erlap WH3 D1 & D2, 7190 D2 & D of pivot for section 35 by removin	g 300 E	200 100 0	100 200 300
If a well is the test hole in	og attached?  Yes No	E		
in a won, lo the toot hole k	gattaorica. H rec H rec	200	1+1+1=1	十 1 十 1 = 200
The change(s) (was)(will	be) completed by?	E		
	L demonstrate A	100	1 + 1 + 1 = 1	+   +   = 100
		E	'	1 1 1 1 1
If the point of diversion is	a well:	on sections Ele-	u <sub>a</sub> ud molterages, <b>Ξ</b>	
(a) What are you going t	o do with the old well?	West 0	hadanlan ada 🕱 ada	
		E	<u>=</u>	=
		100 =	·	+   +   = 100
(b) When will this be dor	ne?	100		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		F		
	nt District recommendation attached No	? 200	<del>-</del> - <del>-</del>	+   +   = 200
Assisted by AT/GCFO	AJD	300	200 100 0 South	100 200 300 Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft
feet but within 2,640 feet of a topographic map or a sources, show all wells (in of the proposed point of addresses of the owners. names and addresses	version will be relocated more than 3 of the existing point of diversion, atta terial photograph. For groundwandluding domestic) within one-half midiversion and the names and mailing For surface water sources, show the landowner(s) one-half mile upstream from your proper	ch 13b. If the protect of the diagram diversion above ile diversion diversio	roposed point of diversion wi existing point of diversion, n shown above in relation. (PLEASE NOTE: The represents the preser	Ill be relocated within 300 fe indicate its location on the in to the existing point a "X" in center of diagra

14. If the propose	d groundwater point of dive	ersion is 300 or fewer feet from the e	existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the Yes		owners of the currently authorized p owners must sign this application.)	place(s) of use identified in this application?
	f this application is approve		ace(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
(c) If this app ☐ Yes		peditiously, will there be substantial owners must sign this application.)	damage to property, public health or safety?
or a change in place		nust be signed by all owners of the o	dwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fee currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorize
age and the own	ner, the spouse of the	owner, or a duly authorized ag ght(s) to which this applicatio	and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawfugent of the owner(s) to make this application on pertains. I further verify that the statement
1.1:	1 .01.01		Allow makes with the sales of t
gaerie	Tanchild -ma (Owner)	nager	(Spouse)
Vackie Fo	(Place Print)	anager	(Please Print)
	(Please Print)		(Please Fiffit)
	(Owner)	The lastest His standard and letter	(Spouse)
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)
	(Owner)		(Spouse)
State of Kansas County of	(Please Print)	SS	(Please Print)
		olication was signed in my pres	sence and sworn to before me this 29 day
			esalind Myrer
My Commission Ex	opires 02/08/20	77	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE A accurate information; the appropriate fee m	maps, if necessary, must be i	CESSED. To be complete, all of the appropriate of all the all the appropriate of all the all the appropriate of all the all	plicable portions of the application form must be completed wi e owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
		FEE SCHEDULE	
forth in the schedul	e below: Make checks pay	yable to: Kansas Department of A	ection shall be accompanied by the application fee set griculture
(1) Applica	ation to change a point of c	liversion 300 feet or less	\$100 \$200
(3) Applica	ation to change the place of	COSALIND WAGNER	\$200
	NOT	ARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL	
	}	STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF GREENE	
	/ My Co	COMMISSION #13469057 ommission Expires: February 8, 2021	7150M
DWR 1-121 (Revised	04/5/2018)	Regulary	File No.

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fev	ver feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the curre  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign	ently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? this application.)
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currer affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign</li> </ul>	ntly authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely in this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will the ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign	ere be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? this application.)
	version, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which contained in this application are true, correct and con	or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application or this application pertains. I further verify that the statements in the statement in the statements in the statement i
Park Smy but the thing stall me	and of laborated indicates at VIII
2 Paula Sin in by	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)  State of Kansas From A  County of PASC O  SS	CHRIS N. DOURIDAS Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# GG 948702 My comm. expires Jan. 20, 2024
and the same of th	ned in my presence and sworn to before me this 29 day
My Commission Expires 01/20/2029.	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be coraccurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of the appropriate fee must be paid.	nplete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE	SCHEDULE
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas I  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet of the company in the	or less
(5) Application to change the place of use	\$200

#### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 7190 D2 A change application was received on Obober 5, 2020 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a \_\_\_\_\_ radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. 

Applicable Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. 

Applicable Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable feet from the previously As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Not Applicable ☐ Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 \_\_\_\_\_, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20\_\_\_\_, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20\_\_\_ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 🔀 Applicable 🗌 Not Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes No No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): Hustin McCollock review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: October 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on OLLOCH Signature Notary Public **KEVIN L. SALTER** My commission expires: Pusus (Notary My Appointment Expires November 2, 2021

File No.

# CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE FILE NO. 7190-D2

